This information as required to be disclosed under the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Act, 2006 has been determined to the extent such parties have been identified on the basis of information
available with the Company.

Short term borrowing as per Balance Sheet Rs.3,02,39,177 (Rupees : Three crores two lacs thirty nine thousand one hundred
seventy seven only). Actual utilisation as per Bank Statement is Rs.2,77,75,496 (Rupees : Two crores seventy seven lacs
seventy five thousand four hundred ninety six only) as on 31st March, 2020. The difference between Balance Sheet amount
and physical Bank Account is Rs.24,63,681 (Rupees : Twenty four lacs sixty three thousand six hundred eighty one only).
This is due to cheques received and cheques issued which are not credited and debited in Bank Account, as per BRS

The Income Tax Assessing Officer has issued revised Assessment Orders u/s 147/143(3) for Assessment Years, 2013-14. The
Company's income has been reassesed u/s.147/143(3) with fresh tax demand of Rs.3,76,470.